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Shortage of Petroleum

·977. SHRI ABDUL GHANI DAR:
Will the Minister of PETROLEUM
AND CHEMICALS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 710 I:>n the 16th November,
1967 and state:

(a) whether it is a fact that civilian depots have shown shortages of petroleum, kerosene oil, high speed diesel, light diesel oil, furnace oil, mobil oil and M.T.O. during the last five years;

(b) whether it is also a fact that these depots sold these oils in the black market; and

(c) if so, the action taken against these dep'Ots?

THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM
AND CHEMICALS AND SOCIAL
WELFARE (SHRI ASOKA MEHTA):
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) and (c). The information is being obtained and will be placed on the Table of the House.

U.S.A. Ald

·078. SHRI SmVA CHANDRA
JHA: Will the Minister of FINANC. be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that U.S.A.
:baa recently pill certain speciJic conditions for more American aid;

(b) if so, the details thereo1;

(c) the reaction I:>f Government thereto.

THE DEPUTY PRIMI: MINISTER
AND MINISTER OF FINANCE (SHRI
MORARJI DESAI): (a) Presumably the Honourable Member desires to know whether add'itional U.S. aid over specific pre-determined levels is contingent upon additional new criteria being met. If 80, the answer is no.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

Immoral TratIIc in women in Greater
Calcutta

·979. SHRI SAMAR GUHA: Will the Minister of SOCIAL WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that immoral traffic in women has increased in the area tJf Greater Calcutta;

(b) whether Government have made any 'Investigation 'about such reports;

(c) if so, the main features thereof;
and -1

(d) the steps which Government have taken or propose to take to check the immoral traffic in women?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WEL-
FARE (SHRIMATI PHULRENU
GUHA): (a) to (d): The State Government of West Bengal have been asked to furnish facts in this case.
The'lr report is awaited.

Assessment of IDcome-tu in respect of former Congress President.

Shrt Kamraj

·980. SHRI KANWAR LAL
GUPTA:

SHRI SHRI GOPAL SABOO:

Will the Minister I:lf FINANCE be pleased to refer to the reply given to U.starred Question No. 258S Qn th'"
4th March, 1968 regarding the _-
ment Of Income-tax in respect of the former Co~ess President, 5b:ri, ltlUD-J:aj ~d IItate:

